MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 19-TA003154AJ Force Main 30A Replacement	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abigail Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	January 14, 2020	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works/ Project Management	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, Pro	ocurement Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with D.B.E. Management, Inc for the provision of Force Main 30A Replacement.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

This project consists of the replacement and rehabilitation of Force Main 30A situated in Manatee County. The work includes the construction and installation of piping, directional boring, pavement restoration, milling and surfacing and manhole lining rehabilitation.

The solicitation was advertised on October16, 2019 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members. The solicitation was advertised in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. D.B.E. Management Inc., Loxahatchee, FL
- 2. Killebrew, Inc., Lakeland, FL.
- 3. GT Contracting LLC., Pace, FL.
- 4. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL

- 5. Andrew Site Work, LLC., Fort Myers, FL
- 6. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL.
- 7. C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc., Sarasota. FL.
- 8. Westra Construction Corporation, Palmetto, FL.

The following firm was deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: GT Contracting LLC., Pace, FL.

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

D.B.E. Management Inc., Bid "B" was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Project Management Division of the Public Works Department recommend award to D.B.E. Management Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	404-6028387 534000 6028387- 0004
COST	\$552,068.55	FUNDS VERIFIED	yes